

6 May 2019

Bernard Orsman
Super City Reporter
New Zealand Herald
Bernard.Orsman@nzme.co.nz

REF: OIA-4948

Dear Bernard

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 3 April 2019 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

A copy of all documents prepared and provided to the former Minister of Transport, Simon Bridges, on the benefits, including an increase in cycle numbers, from the Grafton Gully, Beach Rd, Quay St and Nelson St cycleways.

Please find attached four documents that are within the scope of your request, as detailed in the attached document schedule. Some names and contact details have been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act in order to protect the privacy of those individuals.

With respect to the information that has been withheld, I do not consider there are any other factors which would render it desirable, in the public interest, to make the information available.

Under section 28 of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision to withhold this information. The contact details for the Ombudsman can be located at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

If you would like to discuss this reply with the NZ Transport Agency, please contact Darryl Walker, Manager Media, by email to Darryl.Walker@nzta.govt.nz or by telephone on 09 969 9824.

Yours sincerely



Paul Glucina
Acting Senior Manager, System Design

Document schedule

Ref.	Document name	Document date
1.	MIN-1468 Beach Road Cycleway opening	10 September 2015
2.	BRI-0624 Nelson Street Cycleway, Auckland: Phase 1 opening celebration	1 December 2015
3.	BRI-0798 Official opening – Quay Street Cycleway, Auckland	28 June 2016
4.	MIN-2507 Auckland cycleway investment	28 July 2017